01TVV5FR3
Plug-in type with
terminal block
Port size
Symbol
02
03
C8

Series VFR3000
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Plug-in Type: With Terminal Block
Plug-in Type: With Multi-connector (For wiring specifications, refer to page 3-5-8.)
∗ For bottom ported:
Rc 1/4, 3/8 only.
∗ For bottom ported:
Rc 1/4, 3/8 only.
Connector
mounting
direction
Multi-connector
U side
D side
U side
D side
Terminal block
(Internal) Conduit wiring
Valve arrangement is counted from the D side.
When ordering, specify the part nos. in order from the 1st. station in the D side.
When entry of part numbers becomes complicated, indicate on the manifold
specification sheet.
Valve arrangement is counted from the D side.
When ordering, specify the part nos. in order from the 1st. station in the D side.
When entry of part numbers becomes complicated, indicate on the manifold
specification sheet.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos.
of the solenoid valve, etc.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos.
of the solenoid valve, etc.
• Master connection of power and
solenoid valves.
• Quick wiring permits ease of
installation.
3-5-37
VK
VZ
VF
VFR
VP4
VZS
VFS
VS4
VQ7
EVS
VFN
Non Plug-in Type: Grommet, Grommet Terminal, Conduit Terminal, DIN Terminal (Individual electrical entry)
10VV5FR3
Non plug-in type
Common electrical
entry
105 02
Series VFR3000
Manifold
···
2 stations
10 stations
···
02
10
Stations
40VV5FR3
Non plug-in type
Individual electrical entry
Port size
105 02
Series VFR3000
Manifold
···
2 stations
10 stations
···

Manifold with Exhaust Cleaner
Manifold Specifications
How to Order
• Serves to protect working
environment.
• Valve exhaust noise
dampening: 35 dB or
more.
• Collection rate of
drainage and oil mist:
99.9% or more
• Piping work is reduced.
Caution
When using an exhaust cleaner, mount it downwards. Refer to Best Pneumatics Vol. 5 for Exhaust Cleaner details.
VV5FR3-01T-061-03-CD 1 set (Manifold base part no.)
∗VFR3100-5FZ 3 sets (2 position single part no.)
∗VFR3200-5FZ 2 sets (2 position double part no.)
∗VVFS3000-10A 1 set (Blanking plate assembly part no.)
∗AMC610-10 1 set (Exhaust cleaner part no.)
Valve arrangement is counted from the D side.
When ordering, specify the part nos. in order from the 1st. station in the D side.
When entry of part numbers becomes complicated, indicate on the manifold
specification sheet.
VV5FR3-10-061-03-CU 1 set (Manifold base part no.)
∗VFR3110-5E 3 sets (2 position single part no.)
∗VFR3210-5E 2 sets (2 position double part no.)
∗VVFS3000-10A 1 set (Blanking plate assembly part no.)
∗AMC610-10 1 set (Exhaust cleaner part no.)
How to Order Manifold Assembly
<Example> Plug-in type with terminal block (6 stations) <Example> Non plug-in type: 6 stations
Applicable
valve model
VFR3�1�-�D
VFR3�1�-�E
VFR3�4�-�G, VFR3�4�-�E
VFR3�4�-�T, VFR3�4�-�D
Note) Exhaust cleaner “AMC610-10” is not included.
Symbol
Symbol
1 Side
2 Bottom ∗
Passage Porting
specifications
(A, B)EA, EBP
CommonCommon
∗ Option
Non plug-in type
Exhaust cleaner AMC610-10
(Option)
D side
U side
Exhaust cleaner AMC610-10
(Option)
Plug-in type
Side: Rc 1/2  EXH port: Rc 1
Valve arrangement is counted from the D side.
When ordering, specify the part nos. in order from the 1st. station in the D side.
When entry of part numbers becomes complicated, indicate on the manifold
specification sheet.
∗
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of
the solenoid valve, etc.
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly. Prefix it to the part nos. of
the solenoid valve, etc.
·········
··························
··························
·······················
······························
···········
····························
····························
·······················
······························
Series VFR3000
3-5-44
D side mounting
U side mounting
D side mounting
U side mounting
[   ]: With direct manual override
[   ]: With direct manual override
U side
D side
U side
D side
D side
U side
2
129